



CWPIL NO.146 of 2017

16.10.2017 Present: Mr.Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.Anup Rattan, Mr.M.A. Khan, Additional Advocate General and Mr.Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr.Dilip Sharma, learned Senior Advocate, who is present in Court, is appointed as Amicus Curiae. Registry is directed to supply paper book, complete in all respects, to learned Amicus Curiae by 17th October, 2017.

Mr.Anup Rattan, learned Additional Advocate General, states that directions issued by this Court already stand communicated to the concerned authorities. Let status report(s) be filed both by the Principals of all the Institutions/Deputy Commissioners/Superintendents of Police as also the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh within a period of one week from today. List on 24th October, 2017.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

October 16, 2017
(vt)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge