



2017:HHC:8177-DB

CWPIL No.146 of 2017

05.04.2018 Present: Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for the State-applicant.

Ms.Nishi Goel, Advocate vice counsel for the non-applicant.

CMP No. 2778 of 2018

No reply is intended to be filed nor is there any objection in case the application is allowed. Consequently, the respondent-State-applicant is permitted to use the school ground of Government Senior Secondary School (Boys) Ghumarwin, District Bilaspur, H.P. w.e.f. 5th April, 2018 to 9th April, 2018 only for sports and cultural activities in terms of assurance and undertaking given in the application. The application is disposed of.

Copy dasti.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

April 5, 2018
(Vt)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge