



2017:HHC:8177-DB

CWPIL No.146/2017

22.05.2018 Present : Court on its own motion.
M/s. Prashant Sharma and Ajit Sharma, Advocates for
the applicant.
M/s. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. Ajay
Vaidya, Sr. Addl. A. G., Adarsh Sharma, Nand Lal
Thakur and Ritta Goswami, Addl. Advocates General, for
the non-applicants

CMP No.4686/2018

No ground for interference is made out. As such, the
application is dismissed and the same stands disposed of
accordingly.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice**

22nd May, 2018
(rana/narender)

**(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.**