



2017:HHC:8177-DB

CWPIL No. 146 of 2017

1.6.2018 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Addl. AG and M/s Ranjan Sharma, Ritta Goswami, Adarsh K. Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. Advocate Generals for respondent-State.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.6/applicant.

CMP No. 4619 of 2018

Compliance affidavit in terms of order dated 18.5.2018 not filed. Learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to file the same within three weeks. List for the said purpose on 19.6.2018.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 1, 2018
(guleria/narender)