



2017:HHC:8177-DB

CWPIL No.146 of 2017

15.06.2018 Present: Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Mr.Ranjan Sharma, Ms.Ritta Goswami and Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents-State.

CMP No.5497 of 2018

For the reasons so assigned in the application, the same is allowed with the applicants being permitted to carry out event of wrestling in the school premises on 16th June, 2018 from 3.00 PM to 8.00 PM, subject to the conditions that (a) studies of the students shall not suffer; (b) no loss would be caused to the property of the School; (c) that at all times, law and order shall be maintained during the event; and (d) that they shall clean the school and ensure that no garbage is left in the premises of the school.

Copy dasti.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 15, 2018
(vt)