



2017:HHC:8177-DB

CWPIL No. 146 of 2017

31.08.2018 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with
Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Ms. Rita
Goswami and Mr. Nand Lal, Additional Advocate
Generals, for the State.

Mr. Mandeep Chandel, counsel for the applicant.

CMP No. 8228 of 2018

Learned counsel for the applicant does not press the
present application. Application stands disposed of.

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice

31st August, 2018(K)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge