



2017:HHC:8177-DB

CWPIL No.146 of 2017

10.09.2018 Present: Court on its own motion.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s,
Adarsh Sharma & Nand Lal Thakur, Additional
Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

CMP No.8652 of 2018

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate
General to ascertain as to whether there is availability of any
alternate place where the Mela, in question, can be held.

List on 11.9.2018.

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice.

September 10, 2018
(Purohit)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.