



2017:HHC:8177-DB

CMP No. 11946 of 2018
in
CWPIL No. 146 of 2017

20.12.2018 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s J.K. Verma, Adarsh Sharma and Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the applicants.

For the reasons already assigned in the Order dated 30th November, 2018, passed in CMP No. 11416/2018, the instant application is allowed and the applicants are permitted to use the ground premises of Government Senior Secondary School, Sidhpur, Block and Sub Division Dharampur, Distt. Mandi to organize Jan Manch on 23.12.2018 i.e. Sunday when the School would be closed. The application is disposed of accordingly.

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice.

December 20, 2018
(hemlata)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge.



2017:HHC:8177-DB