



2017:HHC:8177-DB

CWPIL No. 146 of 2017

16.03.2021 **Present:** Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma & Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General for the respondents/State.

CMP No. 2949 of 2021

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three days' time to have instructions.

List on 22nd March, 2021.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

March 16, 2021
(sushma)