



2017:HHC:8177-DB

CWPIL No. 146 of 2017
(Court on its own motion vs.State of HP)

14.02.2022 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate for the applicant in
CMP No. 1352 of 2022.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for the
non-applicants/respondents No.1 to 5/State.

CMP No. 1352 of 2022

Ms. Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General,
appears and waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicants and
seeks one day's time to have complete instructions in response to
application filed by applicant.

As prayed, list on ***15th February, 2022.***

February 14, 2022
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Vacation Judge