



2017:HHC:8177-DB

***Court on its own motion versus State of H.P. & others***

**CMP No. 3136 of 2022**  
**in CWPIL No. 146 of 2017**

02.04.2022      Present:      Court on its own motion.

Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for the applicant in CMP No. 3136 of 2022.

**CMP No. 3136 of 2022**

Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate  
General, submits that he does not intend to press the application.  
The same is accordingly dismissed as having not pressed.

**( Mohammad Rafiq )**  
**Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )**  
**Judge**

**April 02, 2022**  
*( rajni )*