



2017:HHC:8177-DB

**Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P.
and others**

CWPIL No.146 of 2017

13.06.2022 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. D.S. Kaith, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP No.6415/2022 and CMP No.6416/2022.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP Nos.6415 and 6416 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/ State. He requests for an adjournment to enable him to seek instructions.

List again on 16.6.2022.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

June 13, 2022 (KS)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**