



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others

CMP No. 12001 of 2022
in CWPII No. 146 of 2017.

31.08.2022 Present: CMP No. 12001 of 2022

Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

The applicant is permitted to file an additional affidavit
setting out the timings of the programme which is to be organized in
the School on the dates mentioned in the application. The affidavit
shall enclose a plan showing the distance between the ground and
the School building and shall state what measures would be taken to
ensure that there would be no disturbance to the students.

Stand over till **05.09.2022.**

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

August 31, 2022
(hemlata)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge



2017:HHC:8177-DB