



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others

CMP No. 12600 of 2022
in CWPII No. 146 of 2017.

CMP No. 12600 of 2022

12.09.2022 Present: Mr. Vishvinder Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Kul Bhushan
Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

List on 14.09.2022.

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

September 12, 2022
(hemlata)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge



2017:HHC:8177-DB