



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CMP No.15086 of 2022 in
CWPIL No.146 of 2017

01.11.2022 Present: Court on its own motion.
Mr. Yudhvair Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.
Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP
No.15086 of 2022.

CMP No.15086 of 2022

On the request of the learned counsel for the applicant,
list on **03.11.2022** high on the Board.

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

November 01, 2022
Mukesh

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge