



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CMP No. 7466 of 2023 in
CWPIL No. 146 of 2017.

19.06.2023 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Gautam Sood & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw this application. Accordingly, the same is dismissed as withdrawn.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

June 19, 2023
(hemlata)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge.



2017:HHC:8177-DB