



Court on its motion Versus State of H.P. and others

CMP Nos.7522 and 7524 of 2023 in
CWPIL No.146 of 2017

20.06.2023

Present: Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the applicant in
CMP No.7522 of 2023.

Mr. Sarthak Mehta and Mr. Pankaj Sawant,
Advocates, for the applicant in CMP No.7524 of 2023.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh
Verma, Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta and Mr. Pranay Pratap
Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Gautam
Sood and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General,
for the non-applicants/respondents/State.

CMP Nos.7522 and 7524 of 2023

Having regard to the order dt. 22.09.2017 in CWPIL
No.146 of 2017, which prohibited any activity other than one
connected with the affairs of Educational Institution to be
carried out in any of the Educational Institution's campus
meant for imparting teaching to students, we are not inclined to
grant any relief to the applicants herein.

Therefore, these applications are accordingly
dismissed.

CMP Nos.7523 and 7525 of 2023

In view of the aforesaid order, these applications are
also dismissed.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 20, 2023
(Bhardwaj)