



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own motion Versus State of H.P. and others

CMP No.7905 of 2023 in CWPIL No.146 of 2017

27.06.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with M/s Rakesh Dhaulta, Navlesh Verma, Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and M/s Gautam Sood, Arsh Rattan, Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

CMP No.7905 of 2023

Having regard to order dt. 22.09.2017, in CWPIL No.146 of 2017, prohibiting the fairs in the campuses of educational institutions, which judgment is binding on this Bench, this application is dismissed.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 27, 2023
(Rishi)