



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own motion vs. State of HP and others

CMPs No. 8891 and 8892 of 2023 in CWPIL No. 146 of 2017

20.07.2023 Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Proxy Counsel, for the applicant(s),
in both the applications.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with M/s Navlesh Verma and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and M/s Gautam Sood, Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for non-applicants/respondents-State.

At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the applicant(s), list on 21.07.2023.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 20, 2023
(narender)