



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own motion Vs.

State of H.P. & Ors.

CMP No. 15059 of 2023 in
CWPIL No.146 of 2017

20.10.2023 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta , Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/applicant.

CMP No. 15059 of 2023

List on **06.11.2023.**

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

October 20, 2023
R.Atal

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge