



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CMP No.11662 of 2024 in CWPIL No.146 of 2017

17.07.2024

Present: Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Having regard to the directions contained in the order dt. 22.09.2017 passed in CWPIL No.146 of 2017 prohibiting any activity, other than the one connected with the affairs of Institution, to be carried out in any of the Educational Institutions within the State of Himachal Pradesh, meant for imparting teaching to the students, we are not inclined to entertain this application. Accordingly, the same is dismissed alongwith pending miscellaneous application(s), if any.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 17, 2024
(Yashwant)