



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and another

CMP No. 23800 of 2025 in CWPIIL No. 146 of 2017

Item No.P-2

25.09.2025 Present: Ms. Suman Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

CMP No.23800 of 2025

Notice to non-applicant No.1/State, at this stage. Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of non-applicant No.1.

List on **13.10.2025**.

In the meantime, the State shall confirm whether the School has any objection or not for holding the function on 31.10.2025, which is stated to be a local Holiday.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

25th September, 2025
(priti)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge