



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Item No. S-2

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of
HP & others**

**CMP No. 25988 of 2025 in CWPIL
146 of 2017**

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. D.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the
applicant.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

CMP No. 25988 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Gobind Korla, learned
Additional Advocate General, accepts notice for the
respondents. He prays for time to seek instructions
from respondent No. 4.

List on **31.10.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

October 30, 2025
(hemlata)