



2017:HHC:8177-DB

Court on its own Motion vs. State of HP & others

CWPIL No. 146 of 2017

23.01.2026 Present: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate (through V.C.) for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the non-applicant/respondent/State.

As prayed, list the matter for consideration after one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Vacation Judge**

23rd January, 2026
(Nikita/Chander)